REEDLEY CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING HELD IN JOINT SESSION WITH THE REEDLEY PLANNING COMMISSION

6:00 P.M. — TUESDAY, September 24, 2019

Meeting Held in the Reedley Council Chambers, 845 G Street, Reedley CA

The Council Chambers are accessible to the physically disabled. Requests for additional accommodations for the disabled, including auxiliary aids or services, should be made one week prior to the meeting by contacting the City Clerk at 637-4200 ext. 212.

Any document that is a public record and provided to a majority of the City Council regarding an open session item on the agenda will be made available for public inspection at City Hall, in the City Clerk's office, during normal business hours. In addition, such documents may be posted on the City's website.

Unless otherwise required by law to be accepted by the City at or prior to a Council meeting or hearing, no documents shall be accepted for Council review unless they are first submitted to the City Clerk by the close of business one day prior to said Council meeting/hearing at which the Council will consider the item to which the documents relate, pursuant to the adopted City Council Protocols.

City of Reedley's Internet Address is www.reedley.ca.gov

CITY COUNCIL Frank Piñon, Mayor

Mary Fast, Mayor Pro Tem Anita Betancourt Robert Beck Ray Soleno

PLANNING COMMISSION Pete Perez, Chairman

Ron Hudson, Vice Chair Alberto Custodio William Conrad Rosemary Luzania

| CALL TO ORDER | |
|--|-----------------------------|
| ROLL CALL | |
| WORKSHOP | |
| ETHICS TRAINING AS REQUIRED BY AB1234. | |
| ADJOURNMENT OF JOINT MEETING | |
| I hereby certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of t foregoing agenda was posted in accordance with the applicable 19 th day of September 2019. | |
| | Sylvia B. Plata, City Clerk |